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NO: [DESCRIPTION QTY
1 SC/APC SM 0.9mm CONNECTOR 1
2 MU/PC SM 0.9mm CONNECTOR 1
3 BF, 9 G657A1, SMT PB+, red/red, maxistrip L
4 LABEL 15x50mm, VN-020 1
NOTES:
1- DUST CAP IS INCLUDED, BUT NOT SHOWN
2 - Insertion loss: IL < 0.35 dB at 1310nm and 1550nm - connector value according IEC 61300-3-4 method B
Return loss: RL > 45dB(SPC), RL > 60dB(APC) at 1310nm and 1550nm - connector value according IEC 61300-3-6
REVISION-DATE: A- 09.10.2018 CHANGE: DRAWN BY, DATE: TITLE:
New drawing M.Ruzbarsky 2018/10/09 / /S C OS BFJP ( /RED)
CHECKED BY, DATE: SC APC-M U P 2 O
LABEL (POS 4) REVISION-DATE: X-DD.MM.YYYY [ CHANGE: Paviov/Matus ’9
APPROVED BY, DATE: PRODUCT SPECIFICATION: SCALE:
month/year X |.Brestovanska DL]JAI/\[IELE:ISOSI:SESI\IF:\QDM NO SCALE
IL<XXdB, RL>XXdB
/\ PRODUCT NUMBER: DRAWING NUMBER: SHEET NO.
SX: XXXXX[XXXX REVISION-DATE: X-DD.MM.YYYY [ CHANGE: sylex B 10f1
XXX A THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS PROPRIETARY TO SYLEX s.r.0 SIZE
AND ANY USE WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION IS PROHIBITED A3
10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2




